Request By:

Question:

Response:

Response to Questions on the FY 2019 Budget

Supervisor Foust and Supervisor Storck

Please show the mean and median income, assets, and property values of participants in

the County’s real estate tax relief program for calendar year 2018.

The mean and median income, assets, and property values of participants in the County’s real
estate tax relief program for calender year 2018 are shown in the table below:

% Relief
25%
50%
100%

All

Total
Count
517
816
5,306
6,639

Income

Mean
$66,418
$56,620
$31,768
$37,521

Median
$66,195
$56,545
$32,793
$37,483

259

Assets

Mean
$125,182
$129,024

$96,185
$102,479

Median
$100,325
$109,895

$57,284

$67,324

Assessed Value

Mean
$473,583
$458,935
$434,944
$440,902

Median
$449,810
$434,000
$405,680
$413,690



