Response to Questions on the FY 2019 Budget

Request By: Supervisor Foust and Supervisor Storck

Question: Please show the mean and median income, assets, and property values of participants in

the County's real estate tax relief program for calendar year 2018.

Response:

The mean and median income, assets, and property values of participants in the County's real estate tax relief program for calender year 2018 are shown in the table below:

	Total	Income		Assets		Assessed Value	
% Relief	Count	Mean	Median	Mean	Median	Mean	Median
25%	517	\$66,418	\$66,195	\$125,182	\$100,325	\$473,583	\$449,810
50%	816	\$56,620	\$56,545	\$129,024	\$109,895	\$458,935	\$434,000
100%	5,306	\$31,768	\$32,793	\$96,185	\$57,284	\$434,944	\$405,680
All	6,639	\$37,521	\$37,483	\$102,479	\$67,324	\$440,902	\$413,690